

No.:		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:		AMERICAN NATIONAL SKYLINE, INC 907 ROBERTS ST. NEWPORT KY 41071	AMERICAN NATIONAL SKYLINE, INC 907 ROBERTS ST. NEWPORT KY 41071	CPM ENTERPRISES, LLC 1448 W. THIRD ST. DAYTON OH 45402	DPX 3370 N. HAYDEN #123-216 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85251	DTV REAL ESTATE, LLC 6244 FEDER RD. COLUMBUS OH 43228	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL SOUTHWEST OH, INC. 7939 SOUTH COUNTY RD. 25A SUITE A TIPP CITY OH 45371	HANDS OF PRAISE JANITORIAL SERVICES, LLC 3805 BRIAR PLACE #4 DAYTON OH 45405	PLAYCARE PLAYGROUND SPECIALISTS ROUTE 55, PO BOX 307 TROY OH 45373 X	PRIORITY ONE POWER WASHING, LLC 6200 GERMANTOWN PIKE DAYTON OH 45439	PROFESSIONAL CLEANING SERVICES, LLC PO BOX 88 DAYTON OH 45405	PYRAMID PRECISE CONSTRUCTION 139 OAK ST HILLSBORO OH 45133	SUPERIOR ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, LLC 9996 JOSEPH JAMES DR. CINCINNATI OH 45246	TASHA'S CLEANING SERVICE, LLC 1518 CORNELL DR. DAYTON OH 45406	VIC PAINTING, LLC 9115 PAYNE FARM LN CENTERVILLE OH 45458
CITY: STATE & ZIP: Recommended for Award															
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?		NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?		NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?															
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
	Cleaning Services Frequency: T-TH Monthly Fee	\$4,842.00	\$1,761.00	\$164.77	\$500.00	\$12,100.00	\$774.00	\$665.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$649.50	\$1,000.00	\$3,220.00	\$266.00	\$1,418.56
22	MADDEN HILLS/GILLESPIE Cleaning Services Frequency: T-TH Monthly Fee	\$1,760.00	\$640.00	\$164.77	\$500.00	\$12,100.00	\$774.00	\$665.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$324.75	\$1,000.00	\$3,220.00	\$178.00	\$1,418.56
23	MARY AVENUE PARK Cleaning Services Frequency: T-TH Monthly Fee	\$2,824.00	\$1,027.00	\$164.77	\$500.00	\$12,100.00	\$774.00	\$665.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$324.75	\$1,000.00	\$3,220.00	\$178.00	\$1,418.56
24	MCCABE PARK Cleaning Services Frequency: T-TH Monthly Fee	\$4,419.00	\$1,607.00	\$431.84	\$500.00	\$12,100.00	\$774.00	\$665.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$649.50	\$1,000.00	\$3,220.00	\$89.00	\$1,418.56
25	MCKINLEY Cleaning Services Frequency: T-TH Monthly Fee	\$2,290.00	\$833.00	\$164.77	\$500.00	\$12,100.00	\$774.00	\$665.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$281.45	\$1,000.00	\$3,220.00	\$89.00	\$1,418.56
26	OREGON PARK Cleaning Services Frequency: T-TH Monthly Fee	\$1,757.00	\$639.00	\$164.77	\$500.00	\$12,100.00	\$774.00	\$665.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$324.75	\$1,000.00	\$3,220.00	\$89.00	\$1,418.56
27	SANDLEWOOD PLAYGROUND Cleaning Services Frequency: T-TH Monthly Fee	\$4,842.00	\$1,761.00	\$431.54	\$500.00	\$12,100.00	\$774.00	\$665.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$649.50	\$1,000.00	\$3,220.00	\$266.00	\$1,418.56
28	WELCOME PARK Cleaning Services Frequency: T-TH Monthly Fee	\$3,355.00	\$1,220.00	\$736.00	\$500.00	\$12,100.00	\$774.00	\$665.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$324.75	\$1,000.00	\$3,220.00	\$266.00	\$1,418.56
	TOTAL ANNUAL COSTS FOR ALL LOCATIONS:	\$2,163,384.00	\$788,580.00	\$145,242.60	\$232,680.00	\$4,065,600.00	\$394,632.00	\$290,640.00	\$585,000.00	\$1,008,000.00	\$232,348.80	\$336,000.00	\$1,690,080.00	\$98,553.00	\$639,264.36
29	OPTIONAL SERVICES: ONLY) Cleaning Services Frequency: M-F Monthly Fee	\$26,015.00	\$9,460.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$12,100.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,732.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,590.00	\$266.00	\$1,418.56
	OPTION TO RENEW Price to remain firm through July 31, 2021? If NO, for how long? Options to renew for additional 12-months August 1, 2021 through July 31, 2022 Maximum Percentage of increase Options to renew for additional 12-months	YES YES YES	YES YES YES	YES YES NO	YES YES YES	YES YES YES	YES YES YES	YES NO NO	YES YES YES	YES YES YES	YES NO NO	YES YES YES	YES NO NO	N/A N/A N/A	YES YES YES

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PROCUREMENT DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: PARK SANITIZATION & CLEANING SERVICES

Dept./Div.: PUBLIC WORKS

Requisition No.:

IFB No.: 20034JL

Bids Opened: 12:00 P.M.; 7-24-2020

No.:	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:	AMERICAN NATIONAL SKYLINE, INC	AMERICAN NATIONAL SKYLINE, INC	CPM ENTERPRISES, LLC	DPX	DTV REAL ESTATE, LLC	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL SOUTHWEST OH, INC.	HANDS OF PRAISE JANITORIAL SERVICES, LLC	PLAYCARE PLAYGROUND SPECIALISTS	PRIORITY ONE POWER WASHING, LLC	PROFESSIONAL CLEANING SERVICES, LLC	PYRAMID PRECISE CONSTRUCTION	SUPERIOR ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, LLC	TASHA'S CLEANING SERVICE, LLC	VIC PAINTING, LLC
	907 ROBERTS ST.	907 ROBERTS ST.	1448 W. THIRD ST.	3370 N. HAYDEN #123-216	6244 FEDER RD.	7939 SOUTH COUNTY RD. 25A SUITE A	3805 BRIAR PLACE #4	ROUTE 55, PO BOX 307	6200 GERMANTOWN PIKE	PO BOX 88	139 OAK ST	9996 JOSEPH JAMES DR.	1518 CORNELL DR.	9115 PAYNE FARM LN
CITY:	NEWPORT	NEWPORT	DAYTON	SCOTTSDALE	COLUMBUS	TIPP CITY	DAYTON	TROY	DAYTON	DAYTON	HILLSBORO	CINCINNATI	DAYTON	CENTERVILLE
STATE & ZIP:	KY 41071	KY 41071	OH 45402	AZ 85251	OH 43228	OH 45371	OH 45405	OH 45373	OH 45439	OH 45405	OH 45133	OH 45246	OH 45406	OH 45458
Recommended for Award								X						
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?														
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
	August 1, 2022 through July 31, 2023 Maximum Percentage of increase			2%		4%		10%			3%		4%	
TERMS:		NET 30	NET 30	NET 30	20% 10TH PROXIMO	5% 10TH PROXIMO	NET 30	NET 30	NET 30	NET 30	NET 30	NET 30	NET 30	NET 30
F.O.B.:		DEST.	DEST	DEST	DEST	DEST	DEST	DEST	DEST	DEST	DEST	DEST	DEST	DEST
DELIVERY		10 DAYS	10 DAYS	N/A	5 DAYS	N/A	14 DAYS	7 DAYS	14 DAYS	N/A	N/A	N/A	30 DAYS	10 DAYS

• = lowest bid X = vendor selected for award

THE FOLLOWING VENDORS WERE SOLICITED BUT DID NOT BID:

- | | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| 1. HRC
Dayton, OH 45402 | 6. Emy Services, LLC.
Dayton, OH 45410 | 11. Gwins Steam Cleaning
Centerville, OH 45449 | 16. LGC Global Energy
Detroit, MI 48202 | 21. Safety Kleen Corp.
Dayton, OH 45402 |
| 2. Alcor Supply & Fixture Corp.
Miamisburg, OH 45342 | 7. Equipment Specialists
Dayton, OH 45414 | 12. H P Products Corp.
Groveport, OH 43125 | 17. Metropolitan Environr
Hilliard, OH 43026 | 22. Staub Cleaning
Kettering, OH 45440 |
| 3. Bob Barker Company Inc.
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526 | 8. Everything Just Right
Dayton, OH 45415 | 13. Indigo Impact, LLC.
Montpelier, OH 43543 | 18. Ralls & Jackson
Huber Heights, OH 45 | 23. Victory Landscape Management LLC
Dayton, OH 45402 |
| 4. Clean All Services
Sidney, OH 45365 | 9. Gem City's Finest
Dayton, OH 45475 | 14. Innovative Cleaning
Cincinnati, OH 45217 | 19. R & R Recovery Zone
Waynesville, OH 45068 | |
| 5. Done Right Commercial Cleaning
Dayton, OH 45405 | 10. Goodwill Easter Seals
Dayton, OH 45404 | 15. Jam Distribution
Lexington, KY 40502 | 20. Roby Services LTD.
Dayton, OH 45403 | |